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Table 1: Main Changes on the Indicators of Attitudes of Palestinians in the Palestinian Territory

2005 (AU osils 2004 Jsi (i 2004 sai ) " 3 [P
*January “October *July 2004 Ui 2004 s 2004 )4 2004 Llus 2004 AU ggils
% % % I\ilay Aoprll *March *February *January
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Indicator 2 e Da | o Jda R ISR | o N o | A e o | A e N R TR .
- e - Sedl s - Sl da ; Sl gl ., Sl da , Sedll s N Sedl s N Dedll A
Jx“ . ,) *ﬂ e.\L’dl J’H r,;l;dl J’H (,ALUI ,) *ﬂ r,J\.'él\ ,J}&,“ r,J\.'él\ ,J }@-:“ ‘,.\L'dl ,) ’H r,:l;dl
Al palall 4Ll Next Aaalall Next Aaalall Next Al Next pORI|] Next el Next Aaaal) Next
Next six Next Next six Mgr)‘u(th Next six Mgr):th Next six Mgnth Next six Mc?nth Next six Mc?nth Next six Mgnth Next six Mc?nth
Months Month Months Months Months Months Months Months Months
P t f h hold ABliiall ) Ao
who expost better e | 468 | 422 | 229 | 212 | 328 | 310 | 204 | 184 | 313 | 278 | 280 | 262 | 281 | 257 | 320 | 296 | .upop e
(B
Percentage of households Agall ) A
who expegct bettelL'JmobiIity 37.9 34.1 18.1 16.9 26.9 24.9 13.1 111 21.3 16.7 20.7 18.3 20.0 18.1 22.9 21.8 u@: ey
(less mobility restrictions) Jaall 48 all
Percentage of Cpllariall Ao
unemplo;/Jed persons who 52.4 40.2 28.6 27.3 411 355 35.3 33.0 325 23.6 38.8 33.2 13.8 13.0 46.0 48.0 Sy cpliliial
are optimistic to find a job oo dua b
P t f Al bl A
who are optimictic to meet | 650 | 638 | 487 | 491 | 587 | 559 | 515 | 493 | 566 | 550 | 609 | 587 | 572 | 544 | 564 | 547 ol gl
household basic needs
Percentage of persons Al cbilanal) A
who are optimistic to meet 58.1 55.1 41.0 39.3 53.2 48.6 42.7 40.3 47.5 43.8 53.8 47.6 47.4 42.8 50.8 47.3 el laliad
the community basic S
needs
* Data Collection for January 2004 took place during 3/1-26/1/2004. .2004/1/26-1/3 2004 *
* Data Collection for February 2004 took place during 8/2-20/2/2004. .2004/2/20-2/8 2004 *
* Data Collection for March 2004 took place during 1/3-28/3/2004. .2004/3/28-3/1 2004 *
* Data Collection for April 2004 took place during 6/4-20/4/2004. 2004/4/20-4/6 2004 *
* Data Collection for May 2004 took place during 6/5-20/5/2004. 2004/5/20-5/6 2004 *
* Data Collection for July 2004 took place during 2/7-22/7/2004. 2004/7/22-7/2 2004 *
* Data Collection for October 2004 took place during 2/10-22/10/2004. 2004/10/22-10/2 2004 *
2005/1/22-1/2 2005 *

* Data Collection for January 2005 took place during 2/1-22/1/2005.
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Table 2: Main Changes on the Indicators of Attitudes of Palestinians in the West Bank

2005 (A4 oS 2004 Jsi 0 pdi 2004 jsai ) g . a5
*January *October *July 2004 L4 2004 uLu.,u 2004 2004 Lus 2004 AU s
% % % hgay P;pl’” *March *February *January
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Indicator 2l s Da | ad e R B MU R BT N o s | s R B TR e | i ea .
- e - el A - Dedll A - Sedll A - el s - BTN - BN ES Dedll A
2 : 2 e P e o Al e a2l 2 a2l 2 e e e
daaall paall Al daaall daaall el el el el
N . . Next ) Next ) Next . Next ’ Next ) Next ) Next
ext six Next Next six Month Next six Month Next six Month Next six Month Next six Month Next six Month Next six Month
Months Month Months Months Months Months Months Months Months
Percentage of households Aaiall ) Ay
who expect better life 43.7 39.4 19.9 19.2 31.2 32.5 18.2 16.7 28.3 27.2 24.5 24.2 24.3 24.0 28.1 28.0 Alall gl (puin
5l
Percentage of households Algiall ) A
who expect better mobility 39.4 36.0 13.9 14.2 30.4 31.7 13.5 131 229 21.6 23.0 24.2 20.6 21.8 25.7 25.2 Al ey
(less mobility restrictions) Jaill 5 38 pall
Percentage of Cpllarid) du
unemployed persons who 54.0 50.7 28.5 28.1 37.5 32.4 29.9 28.0 324 25.8 34.6 32.8 121 11.8 43.9 41.9 el oulilisd)
are optimistic to find a job dee da
Percentage of persons Al cbilanal) A
who are gptimigtic to meet 61.0 59.4 46.0 46.7 54.5 54.0 48.5 45.0 52.0 51.6 60.3 60.4 53.1 52.4 55.8 56.4 B:%ﬁ cilalgal
household basic needs
Percentage of persons Ay cplilaiall A
who are optimistic to meet 50.2 46.7 38.5 37.3 47.7 451 38.0 38.1 40.9 39.7 49.8 47.6 40.9 39.0 46.8 45.7 el cilalial
the community basic S
needs
* Data Collection for January 2004 took place during 3/1-26/1/2004. .2004/1/26-1/3 2004 *
* Data Collection for February 2004 took place during 8/2-20/2/2004. .2004/2/20-2/8 2004 *
* Data Collection for March 2004 took place during 1/3-28/3/2004. .2004/3/28-3/1 2004 *
* Data Collection for April 2004 took place during 6/4-20/4/2004. 2004/4/20-4/6 2004 *
* Data Collection for May 2004 took place during 6/5-20/5/2004. 2004/5/20-5/6 2004 *
* Data Collection for July 2004 took place during 2/7-22/7/2004. 2004/7/22-7/2 2004 *
* Data Collection for October 2004 took place during 2/10-22/10/2004. 2004/10/22-10/2 2004 *
2005/1/22-1/2 2005 *

* Data Collection for January 2005 took place during 2/1-22/1/2005.
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Table 3: Main Changes on the Indicators of Attitudes of Palestinians in Gaza Strip

2005 (AU osils 2004 Jsi Cupdi 2004 sai ) 4 3 [P
*January *October *July 2204 Ll 2094 LJL.._.J 2004 3 2004 b 2004 AU osils
% % % I\f)lay Aoprll *March *February *January
) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Indicator Wl dla s W e U W FS | e | O U [ ES e | O T B S ES .
; N ,« el s ; Sl dla ; Sl gl ,« Sl da , Sl da - Sl s N Sl dla
R el I K] R Al R Jal) S el I el I sl I Al
Loalall askal) Loalal) " Loalall “ Loalall " Laalal) “ Laatal) ° Laalal) " Laatal “
N ) . Next . Next . Next . Next ) Next ) Next . Next
ext six Next Next six Month Next six Month Next six Month Next six Month Next six Month Next six Month Next six Month
Months Month Months Months Months Months Months Months Months
P t f household Al ) s
who expost better e | 520 | 467 | 273 | 241 | 358 | 282 | 243 | 213 | 368 | 200 | 346 | 301 | 358 | 291 | 383 | 330 | iy
5l
Percentage of households Agall ) A
who expegct bettelL'JmobiIity 35.4 30.9 24.4 20.9 20.5 12.3 12.6 7.3 18.4 7.4 16.1 7.3 18.6 10.7 17.5 15.4 u@: ey
(less mobility restrictions) Jiall 48 all
Percentage of Cpllaniall Ao
unemployed persons who 49.7 59.1 28.7 26.3 46.2 39.9 44.2 41.4 33.0 17.9 471 33.9 17.3 15.0 50.4 60.6 Sadl opilisad)
are optimistic to find a job oo dua b
P t; f Alty i) A
who are optimictic o meet | 713 | 709 | 528 | 528 | 664 | 593 | 57.0 | 507 | 654 | 612 | 617 | 554 | 655 | 582 | 574 | 517 T
household basic needs
Percentage of persons Al cbilanal) A
who are optimistic to meet 70.8 68.6 44 4 41.9 62.8 54.5 50.7 441 59.2 51.1 60.6 47.6 59.1 494 58.0 50.1 el Clalgiad
the community basic S
needs
* Data Collection for January 2004 took place during 3/1-26/1/2004. .2004/1/26-1/3 2004 *
* Data Collection for February 2004 took place during 8/2-20/2/2004. .2004/2/20-2/8 2004 *
* Data Collection for March 2004 took place during 1/3-28/3/2004. .2004/3/28-3/1 2004 *
* Data Collection for April 2004 took place during 6/4-20/4/2004. 2004/4/20-4/6 2004 *
* Data Collection for May 2004 took place during 6/5-20/5/2004. 2004/5/20-5/6 2004 *
* Data Collection for July 2004 took place during 2/7-22/7/2004. 2004/7/22-7/2 2004 *
* Data Collection for October 2004 took place during 2/10-22/10/2004. 2004/10/22-10/2 2004 *
2005/1/22-1/2 2005 *

* Data Collection for January 2005 took place during 2/1-22/1/2005.
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Table 4: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Overall “Quality of Life” Enjoyed by the
Households Today Compared with One Month Ago by Region (January, 2005)

Attitude Gaza Strip | West Bank | Palestinian Territory
% % %

A lot better today 13 3.2 25

Somewhat better today 8.8 11.7 10.6

About the same/ Unchanged 47.0 46.3 46.6 /
Somewhat worse today 26.6 28.2 275

A lot worse today 16.4 9.9 12.4

Don’t know - 0.7 0.4

Total 100 100 100

(2005 ) 5

Table 5: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Overall “Quality of Life” Enjoyed by the
Households in the Future Compared with Today and Region, (January, 2005)

Region and Time Period

Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory
Attitude
Next Next Next
Next Six Month Next Six Month Next Six Month
Months % Months % Months %
% % %
A lot better from now 2.9 2.3 5.2 4.2 4.3 35
Somewhat better from 49.1 44.4 385 35.2 425 38.7
now
/
About the same 28.9 34.9 29.0 34.4 29.0 34.6
/unchanged
Somewhat worse from 8.8 9.2 11.8 13.9 10.7 12.1
now
A lot worse from now 6.6 7.1 7.1 6.0 6.9 6.4
Don’t know 3.6 2.2 8.4 6.2 6.6 4.7
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100

12
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Table 6: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Overall “ Quality of Life” Enjoyed by the

Households in the Future by Selected Characteristics (January, 2005)

Time Period

Next Six Months Next Month

Characteristics % %
Worse Better Worse Better

% % % %
Age Group
15-24 17.2 48.5 18.5 44.2 24-15
25-44 17.0 47.9 18.0 42.7 44-25
45+ 20.0 41.3 20.1 37.8 +45
Refugee status
Refugee 184 49.9 18.5 45.0
Non - Refugee 17.1 44.6 18.5 40.2
Education
Less than Preparatory 20.1 455 21.7 41.0
Preparatory - secondary 16.5 48.3 17.2 43.3 -
Diploma and above 15.7 44.0 15.7 40.6

(2005 ) 7

Table 7: Distribution of Palestinian Households by the Level of Disturbance Caused by
Restrictions on Mobility Imposed by Israeli Military Forces and Region, (January, 2005)

Region and Time Period
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory

Level of
Disturbance

Past Six Past Month Past Six Past Month Past Six Past Month

Months % Months % Months %
% % %

Alot 21.8 21.6 48.2 41.7 38.1 33.9
A little 26.1 25.2 27.9 28.5 27.2 27.3
Not at all 51.5 52.6 22.9 29.0 33.9 38.1
Don't know 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.8 0.8 0.7
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100

13
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Table 8: Distribution of Palestinian Households by the Need of Medical Care for Households
and Region, (January, 2005)

Region and Period

Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory

Need for
medical care

Past Six Past Month Past Six Past Month Past Six Past Month

Months % Months % Months %
% % %
Yes 75.3 71.7 60.7 58.0 66.3 63.2
No 24.4 28.3 36.7 41.7 32.0 36.6
Don’t know 0.3 0.1 2.6 0.3 1.7 0.2
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100
(2005 ) 9

Table 9: Distribution of Palestinian Households by Ability for Household Member to Access
Necessary Medical Care and Region, (January, 2005)

Region and Time Period

Ability to Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory
access medical
care

Past Six Past Month Past Six Past Month Past Six Past

Months % Months % Months Month

% % % %

Impossible 0.3 0.3 1.2 0.8 0.8 0.6
Very difficult 2.7 2.3 8.7 7.1 6.0 5.0
Difficult 9.7 10.8 17.9 16.3 14.3 13.9
Few problems 32.6 325 24.2 25.3 27.9 284
No problem at all 54.7 541 48.0 50.4 50.9 52.0
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Table 10: Distribution of Palestinian Households by Ability of Household Member to Reach
Work Place and Region (January, 2005)

Region and Period
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory
Ability to reach
place of work
Past Six Past Past Six Past Past Six Past
Months Month Months Month Months Month
% % % % % %
Impossible 2.3 2.8 25 3.6 2.5 3.3
Very difficult 8.0 7.2 14.5 9.9 12.2 9.0
Difficult 85 84 19.6 18.6 15.6 14.9
Few problems 194 17.9 22.6 23.1 215 21.2
No problem at all 61.9 63.7 40.2 44.5 48.0 51.4
Don't know - - 0.5 0.2 0.3 0.2
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100
(2005 ) 11

Table 11: Distribution of Palestinian Households by Ability to Cultivate Land and Region
(January, 2005)

Region and Time Period
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory

Ability to
cultivate land

Past Six Past Past Six Past Past Six Past

Months Month Months Month Months Month

% % % % % %
Impossible 30.6 33.3 14 5.6 7.9 11.7
Very difficult 10.6 7.2 11.0 7.3 10.9 7.3
Difficult 10.7 10.1 8.6 7.4 9.1 8.0
Few problems 11.5 12.3 15.7 14.4 14.8 14.0
No problem at all 36.5 37.0 62.7 64.6 56.9 58.5
Don't know - - 0.6 0.6 0.4 0.4

Total 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Table 12: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Ability of Household Members to Move

Around this Week Compared to the Last Week by Region (January, 2005)

Ability for household

members to move Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory
% % %
Significantly easier this week 2.0 3.9 3.2
Somewhat easier this week 8.2 20.6 15.9
About the same/ Unchanged 77.2 62.2 68.0
Somewhat harder this week 8.9 10.2 9.7
Significantly harder this week 3.0 1.7 2.2
Don't know 0.7 1.4 1.1
Total 100 100 100
:13
(2005 )

Table 13: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Ability of Household Members to Move
Around Next Month, Next Six Months Compared to this Week and Region, (January, 2005)

Region and Time Period

The ability of Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory
household members to
move Next Next Next
Next Six Month Next Six Month Next Six Month
Months % Months % Months %
% % %

S|gn|f|cant|y easier 2.2 1.9 5.2 4.3 4.1 34
Somewhat easier 33.2 29.0 34.2 31.7 33.8 30.7
About the same 56.3 61.1 39.7 44.9 46.1 51.1
Somewhat harder 54 50 95 9.7 7.9 7.9
Significantly harder 1.6 1.9 3.8 2.9 3.0 2.5

Don't know 1.2 1.1 7.6 6.4 51 4.4
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Table 14: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Ability to Find a Job by Region,
(January, 2005)

Region and Time Period
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory
The Ability to find a job
Next Next Next
Next Six Month Next Six Month Next Six Month
Months % Months % Months %
% % %
Very optimistic/ very likely 4.0 2.8 6.8 6.2 5.8 5.0
S hat optimistic/
ity e 45.7 46.3 47.2 445 46.6 45.2
Neither optimistic/ nor 21.3 23.9 15.1 18.9 17.3 20.7
pessimistic
Somewhat pessimistic/
unlikely 17.9 15.3 16.5 15.7 17.0 15.5
Very pessimistic/ ver
uniikely Y 71 10.5 10.4 11.3 9.2 11.0
Don't know 4.0 1.3 4.0 34 4.0 2.6
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100

(2005

Table 15: Distribution of Palestinian Households by the Most Important Need

)

115

for Household and Region, (January, 2005)

Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian
% % Territory
%
Most important need
Second First | Second First Second First

Need Need Need Need Need Need
Food 16.9 35.6 17.1 56.8 17.0 48.7
Clothes 10.5 0.6 16.7 0.9 14.4 0.8
Education 11.1 5.8 13.4 7.3 12.5 6.7
Employment 131 29.8 120 11.2 124 18.3
Financial assistance 36.4 17.3 21.0 14.7 26.9 15.7
Health 6.0 3.5 15.4 5.8 11.8 4.9
Housing 3.6 4.2 3.8 2.5 3.7 3.2 (
Entertainment activities 2.1 3.3 0.4 0.7 1.0 1.7
Other 0.3 - 0.3 0.1 0.3 0.1
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Table 16: Distribution of Palestinian Households by the Most Important Need of
Locality and Region, (January, 2005)

The Most Important Needs Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian

% % Territory

%
Create jobs 74.6 50.6 59.8
Health Services 2.6 9.1 6.6
Food assistances 3.1 6.5 5.2
Education Services 1.2 3.9 2.9
Infrastructure Project 12.1 16.7 15.0
No Need 5.6 9.6 8.1
Don’t know 0.7 3.7 25
Total 100 100 100
117
(2005 )

Table 17: Distribution of Palestinians by their Knowledge about Development Projects
Conducted in the Community by Donors and Region, (January, 2005)

Knowledge Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory
% % %
Ves 12.7 16.4 15.0
No 82.7 74.7 77.7
Don't know 4.7 8.9 7.3
Total 100 100 100
(2005 ) 18

Table 18: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Satisfaction on the Development Projects

Conducted in the Community and Region, (January, 2005)

Stratification level Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory
% % %
Very satisfied 19.9 39.3 33.1
Somewhat satisfied 56.2 421 46.7
Somewhat unsatisfied 20.8 8.9 12.7
Very unsatisfied 2.8 9.1 7.0
Don't know 0.2 0.6 0.5
Total 100 100 100
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Table 19: Distribution of Palestinians by the Most Important Infrastructure Needs in the
Community and Region, (January, 2005)

The most important needs Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian
% % Territory
%

Electricity 10.6 8.8 9.5
Roads 23.8 19.4 21.1
Sewage disposal 22.8 18.6 20.2
Water supply 5.6 6.8 6.3
Schools 3.9 6.4 54
Health clinics / hospitals 9.7 11.6 10.9
No Need 22.4 22.8 22.6
Don’t know 1.2 55 3.9
Total 100 100 100
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